Name

Aleshire, Tyler K
Arra, Jennifer
Baehl-Noyes, Gabrielle
Bailey, Joseph F.
Bajkowska, Karolina
Beavin, James Harrell
Beluch, Deborah L
Bennett, Jennifer K
Bromiel, Lynette
Cabin, Ross M
Calabrese, Samantha
Callies, Christa
Comiza, Jennifer
Conaghan, Judi
Culhane, Patricia
Curosh, Cailey
DelaCruz, Carrie
Donegan, Catherine
Drew, Allison
Economou-Puhl, Nancy
Endre, Ann

Fontana, Julie A
Frie, Spencer

Garza, Jennifer
Gerdin, Jeffrey J
Gilchrist, Alison K
Goff, Kim

Goodrich, Myra
Gordon, William A
Gravenites, Jill Carell
Hahnstadt, Jason
Harradine, Michelle Ann
Hayden, Emily
Heffner, Martin
Helfand, Stephanie

MainPosition
Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Social Worker
Business Manager
Teacher

Teacher

Instructional Assistant
Speech and Language
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Bookkeeper

Student Services
Director-Student Services
Superintendent
Teacher

Social Worker
Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Student Services
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Assistant Principal
Principal

Gross Wages

$4,354.06
$81,694.00
$76,319.25
$125,000.00
$67,761.28
$119,741.56
$27,782.43
$84,298.94
$64,808.00
$107,162.76
$61,926.80
$63,128.45
$126,541.00
$104,935.00
$70,626.52
$72,427.25
$148,200.00
$233,728.00
$108,954.22
$103,698.89
$28,077.57
$127,803.70
$72,678.98
$95,344.00
$105,966.95
$109,018.00
$69,507.00
$106,811.07
$126,405.83
$132,993.50
$100,969.65
$109,484.00
$145,110.93
$114,908.15
$152,880.00

Gross Wages Position -

Supplemental
S0.00

$1,772.54
$3,048.42
$0.00
$475.00
$3,083.98
$4,175.00
$25.00
$544.00
$434.82
$1,825.36
$0.00
$7,227.39
$0.00
$0.00
$156.85
$0.00
$0.00
$2,977.66
$4,284.88
$500.00
$1,878.50
$0.00
$3,054.53
$2,334.53
$2,667.75
$1,089.97
$1,085.16
$5,167.70
$115.00
$395.55
$3,005.53
$2,330.04
$0.00
$0.00

Gross Wages Total District Paid Benefits Total

$4,354.06
$83,466.54
$79,367.67
$125,000.00
$68,236.28
$122,825.54
$31,957.43
$84,323.94
$65,352.00
$107,597.58
$63,752.16
$63,128.45
$133,768.39
$104,935.00
$70,626.52
$72,584.10
$148,200.00
$233,728.00
$111,931.88
$107,983.77
$28,577.57
$129,682.20
$72,678.98
$98,398.53
$108,301.48
$111,685.75
$70,596.97
$107,896.23
$131,573.53
$133,108.50
$101,365.20
$112,489.53
$147,440.97
$114,908.15
$152,880.00

$2,385.39
$2,451.14
$12,721.74
$24,718.58
$12,399.16
$3,512.25
$14,676.31
$12,847.38
$1,962.87
$26,805.07
$12,300.78
$21,349.58
$18,922.27
$21,237.74
$21,887.88
$2,124.44
$54,236.98
$104,829.56
$10,774.16
$23,851.89
$14,450.20
$18,727.87
$10,231.95
$17,289.19
$21,356.99
$21,419.10
$2,070.77
$18,223.75
$21,996.23
$14,162.91
$26,581.40
$18,355.37
$27,889.54
$41,097.35
$54,876.88



Joanis, Matthew D
Johnson, Alison D
Kalinowska, Justyna
Keegan, Deborah
Kohn, NatalieL
Lascola, Angela
Ledoux, Marqus
Lehman Hunt, Lisa
Lopuszynski, Allison
Lunagariya, Jayati
Mannara, Christopher L
McBride, Nathan
Mcdowell, Tracey
McGowan, Kathleen
Mellen, Christina
Nash, Sherry L
Oquendo, Terry M
Paeth, Scott R
Parkes, Margaret M

Pashinian, Treasure Louise

Pliego Cordero, Tatiana
Quigley, Catherine
Quijada, Moris

Rice, Anna

Richmond, Leslie
Rodriguez, Barbaral
Rodriguez, Joseph
Romisher, Laura A
Rosen, Jeffrey

Sahn, Laurie

Scheidt, John

Schoof, Tamara L
Sheridan, Cathleen
Sideris, Toula

Sikora, Lukasz

Singer, Jessica
Skilbeck-Harvey, Hilary
Slovitt, Bernadette

IT Systems/Network Mgr
Teacher
Teacher

Communication Coordinator

Teacher

Executive Assistant
Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Communication Coordinator
Director -Tech/Innovation

Teacher

Student Services
Teacher

Instructional Assistant
School Nurse

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Director-Building/Grounds

Teacher

Student Services
Teacher

Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Teacher

IT Systems/Data Manager

Teacher
Teacher - SEL Facilitator
Teacher

$103,000.00
$81,246.00
$85,028.76
$21,962.58
$78,171.00
$66,728.59
$27,029.43
$105,642.43
$98,666.65
$73,813.00
$22,789.78
$142,500.00
$103,952.01
$71,736.57
$108,695.00
$33,375.21
$36,257.92
$74,041.95
$112,946.56
$263.70
$73,863.19
$75,078.25
$110,338.16
$157,023.42
$107,859.23
$126,829.33
$33,495.19
$133,464.97
$87,209.40
$112,484.00
$83,632.69
$22,797.35
$127,056.85
$124,913.00
$73,205.86
$90,072.00
$113,108.17
$90,717.82

$0.00
$2,521.69
$2,136.26
$819.52
$4,820.00
$0.00
$16,542.50
$3,123.95
$0.00
$939.84
$0.00
$0.00
$1,519.89
$630.43
$1,819.54
$5,057.50
$54.94
$687.24
$6,573.51
$0.00
$0.00
$3,627.13
$0.00
$1,478.90
$1,217.46
$7.50
$5,395.00
$628.26
$3,426.16
$659.25
$0.00
$7,172.26
$4,945.40
$2,240.85
$0.00
$245.78
$0.00
$2,761.01

$103,000.00
$83,767.69
$87,165.02
$22,782.10
$82,991.00
$66,728.59
$43,571.93
$108,766.38
$98,666.65
$74,752.84
$22,789.78
$142,500.00
$105,471.90
$72,367.00
$110,514.54
$38,432.71
$36,312.86
$74,729.19
$119,520.07
$263.70
$73,863.19
$78,705.38
$110,338.16
$158,502.32
$109,076.69
$126,836.83
$38,890.19
$134,093.23
$90,635.56
$113,143.25
$83,632.69
$29,969.61
$132,002.25
$127,153.85
$73,205.86
$90,317.78
$113,108.17
$93,478.83

$39,360.79
$24,334.28
$18,384.52
$13,958.13
$20,686.69
$31,627.84
$26,813.73
$19,766.45
$13,241.93
$17,078.96
$8,008.46
$37,284.37
$26,692.12
$21,875.56
$4,121.67
$26,993.66
$1,054.33
$2,182.29
$13,747.82
$7.12
$16,634.34
$16,767.31
$47,603.92
$19,589.99
$13,432.70
$27,328.67
$15,840.01
$27,464.12
$26,335.33
$26,876.92
$26,168.45
$14,612.09
$27,447.52
$27,333.69
$28,041.77
$26,326.57
$18,357.92
$13,041.38



Spangler, Katy
Stepen, Daphnal
Towers, Alexander
Trueman, Anne
Valsamis, Samantha
Watson, Sheila
Weber, Courtney
White, Rachel
White, Susan G
Willis, Jennifer W
Wise, Laura
Zajakowski, Blythe Szafoni A

Teacher

Teacher

Instructional Assistant
Teacher

School Psychologist
Instructional Assistant
Teacher

Executive Assistant
Administrative Assistant
Student Services
Administrative Assistant
Teacher

$72,819.33
$130,006.00
$2,734.87
$125,008.80
$76,363.75
$18,212.34
$56,546.00
$69,192.31
$46,844.66
$123,687.75
$45,724.31
$128,379.56

$395.55
$1,955.67
$0.00
$684.70
$1,720.69
$0.00
$446.88
$0.00
$1,771.53
$1,915.08
$8,400.00
$0.00

$73,214.88
$131,961.67
$2,734.87
$125,693.50
$78,084.44
$18,212.34
$56,992.88
$69,192.31
$48,616.19
$125,602.83
$54,124.31
$128,379.56

$21,618.34
$27,431.47

$292.48
$27,267.00
$12,679.16
$11,291.64
$12,110.55
$21,788.05
$38,618.48
$11,173.29
$39,491.23
$21,910.09



