Gross Wages Position -

<u>Name</u>	<u>MainPosition</u>	Gross Wages	Supplemental	Gross Wages Total	District Paid Benefits Total
Aleshire, Tyler K	Instructional Assistant	\$4,354.06			\$2,385.39
Arra, Jennifer	Teacher	\$81,694.00	\$1,772.54	\$83,466.54	\$2,451.14
Baehl-Noyes, Gabrielle	Social Worker	\$76,319.25	\$3,048.42	\$79,367.67	\$12,721.74
Bailey, Joseph F.	Business Manager	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$125,000.00	\$24,718.58
Bajkowska, Karolina	Teacher	\$67,761.28	\$475.00	\$68,236.28	\$12,399.16
Beavin, James Harrell	Teacher	\$119,741.56	\$3,083.98	\$122,825.54	\$3,512.25
Beluch, Deborah L	Instructional Assistant	\$27,782.43	\$4,175.00	\$31,957.43	\$14,676.31
Bennett, Jennifer K	Speech and Language	\$84,298.94	\$25.00	\$84,323.94	\$12,847.38
Bromiel, Lynette	Teacher	\$64,808.00	\$544.00	\$65,352.00	\$1,962.87
Cabin, Ross M	Teacher	\$107,162.76	\$434.82	\$107,597.58	\$26,805.07
Calabrese, Samantha	Teacher	\$61,926.80	\$1,825.36	\$63,752.16	\$12,300.78
Callies, Christa	Teacher	\$63,128.45	\$0.00	\$63,128.45	\$21,349.58
Comiza, Jennifer	Teacher	\$126,541.00	\$7,227.39	\$133,768.39	\$18,922.27
Conaghan, Judi	Teacher	\$104,935.00	\$0.00	\$104,935.00	\$21,237.74
Culhane, Patricia	Bookkeeper	\$70,626.52	\$0.00	\$70,626.52	\$21,887.88
Curosh, Cailey	Student Services	\$72,427.25	\$156.85	\$72,584.10	\$2,124.44
De La Cruz, Carrie	Director-Student Services	\$148,200.00	\$0.00	\$148,200.00	\$54,236.98
Donegan, Catherine	Superintendent	\$233,728.00	\$0.00	\$233,728.00	\$104,829.56
Drew, Allison	Teacher	\$108,954.22	\$2,977.66	\$111,931.88	\$10,774.16
Economou-Puhl, Nancy	Social Worker	\$103,698.89	\$4,284.88	\$107,983.77	\$23,851.89
Endre, Ann	Instructional Assistant	\$28,077.57	\$500.00	\$28,577.57	\$14,450.20
Fontana, Julie A	Teacher	\$127,803.70	\$1,878.50	\$129,682.20	\$18,727.87
Frie, Spencer	Teacher	\$72,678.98			\$10,231.95
Garza, Jennifer	Teacher	\$95,344.00	\$3,054.53	\$98,398.53	\$17,289.19
Gerdin, Jeffrey J	Teacher	\$105,966.95	\$2,334.53	\$108,301.48	\$21,356.99
Gilchrist, Alison K	Teacher	\$109,018.00	\$2,667.75	\$111,685.75	\$21,419.10
Goff, Kim	Teacher	\$69,507.00	\$1,089.97	\$70,596.97	\$2,070.77
Goodrich, Myra	Student Services	\$106,811.07	\$1,085.16	\$107,896.23	\$18,223.75
Gordon, William A	Teacher	\$126,405.83	\$5,167.70	\$131,573.53	\$21,996.23
Gravenites, Jill Carell	Teacher	\$132,993.50	\$115.00	\$133,108.50	\$14,162.91
Hahnstadt, Jason	Teacher	\$100,969.65			\$26,581.40
Harradine, Michelle Ann	Teacher	\$109,484.00	\$3,005.53	\$112,489.53	\$18,355.37
Hayden, Emily	Teacher	\$145,110.93	\$2,330.04	\$147,440.97	\$27,889.54
Heffner, Martin	Assistant Principal	\$114,908.15	\$0.00	\$114,908.15	\$41,097.35
Helfand, Stephanie	Principal	\$152,880.00	\$0.00	\$152,880.00	\$54,876.88

Joanis, Matthew D	IT Systems/Network Mgr	\$103,000.00	\$0.00	\$103,000.00	\$39,360.79
Johnson, Alison D	Teacher	\$81,246.00	\$2,521.69	\$83,767.69	\$24,334.28
Kalinowska, Justyna	Teacher	\$85,028.76	\$2,136.26	\$87,165.02	\$18,384.52
Keegan, Deborah	Communication Coordinator	\$21,962.58	\$819.52	\$22,782.10	\$13,958.13
Kohn, Natalie L	Teacher	\$78,171.00	\$4,820.00	\$82,991.00	\$20,686.69
Lascola, Angela	Executive Assistant	\$66,728.59	\$0.00	\$66,728.59	\$31,627.84
Ledoux, Marqus	Instructional Assistant	\$27,029.43	\$16,542.50	\$43,571.93	\$26,813.73
Lehman Hunt, Lisa	Teacher	\$105,642.43	\$3,123.95	\$108,766.38	\$19,766.45
Lopuszynski, Allison	Teacher	\$98,666.65	\$0.00	\$98,666.65	\$13,241.93
Lunagariya, Jayati	Teacher	\$73,813.00	\$939.84	\$74,752.84	\$17,078.96
Mannara, Christopher L	Communication Coordinator	\$22,789.78	\$0.00	\$22,789.78	\$8,008.46
McBride, Nathan	Director -Tech/Innovation	\$142,500.00	\$0.00	\$142,500.00	\$37,284.37
Mcdowell, Tracey	Teacher	\$103,952.01	\$1,519.89	\$105,471.90	\$26,692.12
McGowan, Kathleen	Student Services	\$71,736.57	\$630.43	\$72,367.00	\$21,875.56
Mellen, Christina	Teacher	\$108,695.00	\$1,819.54	\$110,514.54	\$4,121.67
Nash, Sherry L	Instructional Assistant	\$33,375.21	\$5,057.50	\$38,432.71	\$26,993.66
Oquendo, Terry M	School Nurse	\$36,257.92	\$54.94	\$36,312.86	\$1,054.33
Paeth, Scott R	Teacher	\$74,041.95	\$687.24	\$74,729.19	\$2,182.29
Parkes, Margaret M	Teacher	\$112,946.56	\$6,573.51	\$119,520.07	\$13,747.82
Pashinian, Treasure Louise	Teacher	\$263.70	\$0.00	\$263.70	\$7.12
Pliego Cordero, Tatiana	Teacher	\$73,863.19	\$0.00	\$73,863.19	\$16,634.34
Quigley, Catherine	Teacher	\$75,078.25	\$3,627.13	\$78,705.38	\$16,767.31
Quijada, Moris	Director-Building/Grounds	\$110,338.16	\$0.00	\$110,338.16	\$47,603.92
Rice, Anna	Teacher	\$157,023.42	\$1,478.90	\$158,502.32	\$19,589.99
Richmond, Leslie	Student Services	\$107,859.23	\$1,217.46	\$109,076.69	\$13,432.70
Rodriguez, Barbara J	Teacher	\$126,829.33	\$7.50	\$126,836.83	\$27,328.67
Rodriguez, Joseph	Instructional Assistant	\$33,495.19	\$5,395.00	\$38,890.19	\$15,840.01
Romisher, Laura A	Teacher	\$133,464.97	\$628.26	\$134,093.23	\$27,464.12
Rosen, Jeffrey	Teacher	\$87,209.40	\$3,426.16	\$90,635.56	\$26,335.33
Sahn, Laurie	Teacher	\$112,484.00	\$659.25	\$113,143.25	\$26,876.92
Scheidt, John	Teacher	\$83,632.69	\$0.00	\$83,632.69	\$26,168.45
Schoof, Tamara L	Instructional Assistant	\$22,797.35	\$7,172.26	\$29,969.61	\$14,612.09
Sheridan, Cathleen	Teacher	\$127,056.85	\$4,945.40	\$132,002.25	\$27,447.52
Sideris, Toula	Teacher	\$124,913.00	\$2,240.85	\$127,153.85	\$27,333.69
Sikora, Lukasz	IT Systems/Data Manager	\$73,205.86	\$0.00	\$73,205.86	\$28,041.77
Singer, Jessica	Teacher	\$90,072.00	\$245.78	\$90,317.78	\$26,326.57
Skilbeck-Harvey, Hilary	Teacher - SEL Facilitator	\$113,108.17	\$0.00	\$113,108.17	\$18,357.92
Slovitt, Bernadette	Teacher	\$90,717.82	\$2,761.01	\$93,478.83	\$13,041.38

Spangler, Katy	Teacher	\$72,819.33	\$395.55	\$73,214.88	\$21,618.34
Stepen, Daphna L	Teacher	\$130,006.00	\$1,955.67	\$131,961.67	\$27,431.47
Towers, Alexander	Instructional Assistant	\$2,734.87	\$0.00	\$2,734.87	\$292.48
Trueman, Anne	Teacher	\$125,008.80	\$684.70	\$125,693.50	\$27,267.00
Valsamis, Samantha	School Psychologist	\$76,363.75	\$1,720.69	\$78,084.44	\$12,679.16
Watson, Sheila	Instructional Assistant	\$18,212.34	\$0.00	\$18,212.34	\$11,291.64
Weber, Courtney	Teacher	\$56,546.00	\$446.88	\$56,992.88	\$12,110.55
White, Rachel	Executive Assistant	\$69,192.31	\$0.00	\$69,192.31	\$21,788.05
White, Susan G	Administrative Assistant	\$46,844.66	\$1,771.53	\$48,616.19	\$38,618.48
Willis, Jennifer W	Student Services	\$123,687.75	\$1,915.08	\$125,602.83	\$11,173.29
Wise, Laura	Administrative Assistant	\$45,724.31	\$8,400.00	\$54,124.31	\$39,491.23
Zajakowski, Blythe Szafoni A	Teacher	\$128,379.56	\$0.00	\$128,379.56	\$21,910.09